RESOLUTION 2020-18

STATE OF WISCONSIN: CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN: CRAWFORD COUNTY

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE PREPARATION OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATION CONTRACT

WHEREAS, Section 66.0301, Wis. Stats., authorizes municipalities to enter into Intergovernmental Cooperation Contracts for the purpose of coordinating the receipt or furnishing of services, or the joint exercise of any power or duty required or authorized by law; and,

WHEREAS, Section 66.0301, Wis. Stats., further authorizes municipalities whose boundaries are immediately adjacent to enter into written agreements determining all or a portion of the common boundary line between the municipalities; and,

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien has determined that the best interests of the City will be served by participating in the preparation of a Intergovernmental Cooperation Contract in accordance with Section 66.0301, Wis. Stats., which Cooperation Contract shall include territories within the City of Prairie du Chien and the Town of Bridgeport; and,

NOW THEREFORE, the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien does resolve as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, that City officials and staff members, acting under the direction and authority of the Common Council be, and hereby are, authorized to participate in the preparation of a Cooperation Contract with the Town of Bridgeport, which Cooperation Contract shall be prepared and approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 66.0301, Wis. Stats.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that for a period of one year from the date of
adoption of this resolution, the City of Prairie du Chien imposes and will observe a
moratorium on annexations of real property currently located in the Town of Bridgeport.
PASSED AND APPROVED this day of, 2020.
CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN
Dave Hemmer, Mayor
ATTEST:
ATTEST.

Chad Abram, City Administrator